JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

April 3, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Rep. Barnhart

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 74B, 75A

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Morse

Sen. Walker

Sen. Starr

Sen. Deckert

Rep. Morgan

Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5020, State School Fund — Public Hearing and Public Testimony

HB 5021, School Improvement Fund — Public Hearing and Public
Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 75A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
006 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on HB 5020, State School Fund and
HB 5021, School Improvement Fund.
011 Tricia Yates, Director,
Oregon School Boards
Association
033 Jeff Sanders, President,
Oregon School Board
Association
067 Chair Galizio
080 Laurie Wimmer Whelan Presents written testimony of the Oregon Education
Association (Exhibit #1);
Presents booklet, Oregon K-12 Funding Coalition: School
District Profiles (Exhibit #2);
Presents Economic Considerations Regarding Some Oregon
Fiscal Issues (Exhibit #3).
174 Rebecca Levison, Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #4).
Teacher
238 Chair Galizio
245 Sen. Morse
248 Ms. Levison
254 Sen. Starr
266 Ms. Levison
279 Sen. Devlin
289 Ms. Levison
297 Ms. Wimmer Whelan
325 Mary Namit, Teacher Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #5).



TAPE 74B

001
015

024
042
055
059
062
075
079

081
194

197
202
208
219
224

Additional Exhibits:

Ms. Namit
Chair Galizio

Ms. Namit
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Namit
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Namit
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Namit

Tony Crawford, Teacher
Chair Galizio

Sen. Walker
Mr. Crawford
Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Continues her testimony on school funding.

Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #6).

Adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #7).



