JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 3, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 74B, 75A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Morse Sen. Walker Sen. Starr
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart Rep. Morgan	Sen. Deckert
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5020, State School Fund – Public Hearing and Public Testimony HB 5021, School Improvement Fund – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 75A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:05 p.m.
006	Chair Galizio	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5020, State School Fund and HB 5021, School Improvement Fund.
011	Tricia Yates, Director, Oregon School Boards Association	
033	Jeff Sanders, President, Oregon School Board Association	
067	Chair Galizio	
080	Laurie Wimmer Whelan	Presents written testimony of the Oregon Education Association (Exhibit #1);
		Presents booklet, Oregon K-12 Funding Coalition: School District Profiles (Exhibit #2);
		Presents Economic Considerations Regarding Some Oregon Fiscal Issues (Exhibit #3).
174	Rebecca Levison, Teacher	Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #4).
238	Chair Galizio	
245	Sen. Morse	
248	Ms. Levison	
254	Sen. Starr	
266	Ms. Levison	
279	Sen. Devlin	
289	Ms. Levison	
297	Ms. Wimmer Whelan	
325	Mary Namit, Teacher	Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #5).

TAPE 74B

001	Ms. Namit	Continues her testimony on school funding.
015	Chair Galizio	
024	Ms. Namit	
042	Sen. Devlin	
055	Ms. Namit	
059	Sen. Devlin	
062	Ms. Namit	
075	Sen. Devlin	
079	Ms. Namit	
081	Tony Crawford, Teacher	Presents written testimony to the committee (Exhibit #6).
194	Chair Galizio	
197	Sen. Walker	
202	Mr. Crawford	
208	Chair Galizio	
219	Sen. Walker	
224	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #7).